

MARKONE INTERNATIONAL

E-mail: info@markonelaw.com www.markonelaw.com

Private & Confidential

THE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES -TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK CHARGES- 2019

Trademark	Official fees	Professional fees	Total Charges
	US\$	US\$	US\$
Search for a mark in one class	136.17	63.83	200
Filing Up to Registration			
Filing a mark application in one class	272.33	221.67	494
Publication in the Trademark Journal after acceptance	272.33	50.67	323
Publication charges in Two daily newspapers	108.93	100.07	209
Registration fee of a mark or a series of marks in one class	1824	175	1999
Total Filing Up to Registration	2477.59	547.41	3025
Claiming convention priority	0	50	50
Local attestation of POA (Option 1)	544.66	155.34	700
Local attestation of POA (Option 2)	40.85	59.15	100
The legalized Power of attorney should further be locally attested in UAE by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs. The charges for attestation vary according to the amount charged by the UAE Consulate in the applicant's country. If the UAE consulate in the applicant's country charges the applicant with USD 700 for legalization(Option 1), then in UAE the Ministry Of Foreign Affairs will charge US\$100 and vice versa. (Option 2)			
Simultaneous Mark- Filing Up to Registration			
Filing each simultaneous mark application in one class	272.33	221.67	494
Publication in the Trademark Journal after acceptance	272.33	50.67	323
Publication charges in Two daily newspapers	108.93	100.07	209
Registration fee of a mark or a series of marks in one class	1824	150	1974
Total Fees for Filing Up to Registration of Simultaneous Mark	2477.59	522.41	3000
Miscellaneous:			
Late filing of documents		50	50
Replying to an office action	272.33	417.67	690
Amending a mark application before it's acceptance by the registrar		300	300
Obtaining a letter of consent from a third party		500	500
Late payment of publication fees	27.23	102.77	130
Filing an opposition action before the registrar	2723.31	1701.69	4425
Filing a counter-opposition action before the registrar	0	1500	1500
Filing an appeal against a decision issued regarding an opposition	2723.31	1451.69	4175
Filing an appeal against a rejection decision	1361.66	1453.34	2815
Attending a hearing session	136.17	1453.83	1590
Translation of a document from English to Arabic (per page)	15	5	20
Petition against registrar rejection	1361.66	953.34	2315



Renewal of a mark :			
Renewal of a trademark registration within the last year of the			
protection period including publication charges in Trademark Journal			
and two local newspapers	1824	731	2555
Renewal of a trademark registration within 3 months after the expiry			
date including publication charges in Trademark Journal and two			

Recordal of an ASSIGNMENT, MERGER , Pledge LICENSE or USER AGREEMENT:			
Assignment for one trademark or related marks	462.96	287.04	750
License for one trademark or related marks	462.96	287.04	750
Pledge for one trademark or related marks	462.96	287.04	750
Merger for one trademark or related marks	462.96	287.04	750
Cancelation of a recorded pledge for one trademark or a related marks	163.17	213.83	377
Cancelation of a recorded license for one trademark or a related marks	136.17	213.83	350
Recording a change of applicant's name or address	136.17	213.83	350
Recordal of change of name and address for pending application		150	150
Recording a change of address	136.17	223.83	360
Recording a change of Name	136.17	223.83	360
Amending a registered mark in one class	136.17	223.83	360
Amending a certification mark in one class	136.17	223.83	360
Amendment of list of goods after registration (addition)	136.17	223.83	360
Amendment of list of goods after registration (deletion)	136.17	223.83	360
Cancellation of a mark registration	2723.31	146.69	2870
Cancellation of a mark application	0	200	200
Obtaining certified copy of an application/registration	54.47	100.53	155
Obtaining a status report	54.47	100.53	155
Recordal of merger for pending trademark		150	150
Recordal An Assignment for pending application		150	150
Recording a change of name & address	272.33	402.67	675
Fine for late payment of the registration fees	272.33	42.67	315

Filing Requirements

The information and documents required for filing the trademark applications are:

- 1- Full name and address of the applicant.
- 2- Meaning of the mark, if it is a word mark.
- 3- Description of goods or services.
- $\hbox{4-} \quad \hbox{A Power of Attorney, duly legalized up the UAE Consulate (POA form will be provided)} \\$
- 5- Specimen prints of the mark/logo (Soft Copy in JPEG format)
- 6- A certified copy of the priority application, if priority is claimed

In case of a large volume of works are assigned in a single order to our firm, we are ready to offer a special discount on our professional fees



THE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PATENT, DESIGN AND MODEL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2019

TATENT, DESIGN AND MOD			
Patent, Design and Model	Official fees	Professional fees	Total Charges
	US\$	US\$	US\$
Applicant is an Individual			
Filing a Patent Application	272.33	527.67	800
Preparation of Arabic drawings		30	30
Translation from English text to Arabic text up to 200 words/page		25	25
Claiming priority		80	80
Preparation of Arabic Abstract		40	40
Publication charges	108.93	256.07	365
Payment of the 2nd annuity for a patent / design model	108.93	101.07	210
Payment of the 3rd annuity for a patent / design model	114.38	85.62	200
			200
Payment of the 4th annuity for a patent / design model	119.83	80.17	
Payment of the 5th annuity for a patent / design model	125.27	74.73	200
Payment of the 6th annuity for a patent / design model	130.72	129.28	260
Payment of the 7th annuity for a patent / design model	136.17	123.83	260
Payment of the 8th annuity for a patent / design model	141.61	118.39	260
Payment of the 9th annuity for a patent / design model	147.06	112.94	260
Payment of the 10th annuity for a patent / design model	152.51	107.49	260
Payment of the 11th annuity for a patent	157.95	142.05	300
Payment of the 12th annuity for a patent	163.4	136.6	300
Payment of the 13th annuity for a patent	168.85	131.15	300
Payment of the 14th annuity for a patent	174.29	125.71	300
Payment of the 15th annuity for a patent	179.74	120.26	300
Payment of the 16th annuity for a patent	185.19	174.81	360
Payment of the 17th annuity for a patent	190.63	169.37	360
Payment of the 18th annuity for a patent	196.08	163.92	360
Payment of the 19th annuity for a patent	201.53	158.47	360
Payment of the 20th annuity for a patent	206.97	153.03	360
Fine for late payment of annuity for an individual applicant	54.47	85.53	140
Late Filing of Supporting Documents to the Patent Office for			
company/individual	0	100	100
Application for an amendment / correction - individual	54.5	135.5	190
Recording assignment for a patent application for an individual applicant	136.17	118.83	255
Recording a license agreement of a patent	136.17	118.83	255
Obtaining a certified copy of the patent or design or any other certificate or extract from the register	27.23	157.77	185
Change of Representation (Individual)	272.48	13.52	286
Recording change of name for an Individual	27.23	82.77	110
Withdrawal of a patent application for an individual	0	100	100
	<u> </u>		
Payment of fees for substantive examination of a patent application	1906.32	493.68	2400



Applicant is a Company	Official fees	Professional fees	Total Charges
Filing a patent, utility model or design application	544.66	555.34	1100
Preparation of Arabic drawings		30	30
Translation from English text to Arabic text up to 200 words/page		25	25
Claiming priority		100	100
Preparation of Arabic Abstract		40	40
Publication charges	217.86	252.14	470
Payment of fees for substantive examination of a patent application	1906.32	493.68	2400
Payment of the 2nd annuity for a patent / design model	217.86	102.14	320
Payment of the 3rd annuity for a patent / design model	228.76	91.24	320
Payment of the 4th annuity for a patent / design model	239.65	70.35	310
Payment of the 5th annuity for a patent / design model	250.54	69.46	320
Payment of the 6th annuity for a patent / design model	261.44	158.56	420
Payment of the 7th annuity for a patent / design model	272.33	147.67	420
Payment of the 8th annuity for a patent / design model	283.22	136.78	420
Payment of the 9th annuity for a patent / design model	294.12	125.88	420
Payment of the 10th annuity for a patent / design model	305.01	124.99	430
Payment of the 11th annuity for a patent	315.9	214.1	530
Payment of the 12th annuity for a patent	326.8	203.2	530
Payment of the 13th annuity for a patent	337.69	192.31	530
Payment of the 14th annuity for a patent	348.58	181.42	530
Payment of the 15th annuity for a patent	359.48	140.52	500
Payment of the 16th annuity for a patent	370.37	249.63	620
Payment of the 17th annuity for a patent	381.26	238.74	620
Payment of the 18th annuity for a patent	392.16	227.84	620
Payment of the 19th annuity for a patent	403.05	226.95	630
Payment of the 20th annuity for a patent	413.94	226.06	640
Fine for late payment of annuity for a company	108.93	66.07	175
Application for an amendment / correction	217.86	137.14	355
Recording an assignment, merger of a patent	272.33	212.67	485
Recording a license agreement of a patent	272.33	212.67	485
Withdrawal of a patent application for a company	0	120	120
Obtaining a certified copy of the patent or design or any other certificate or extract from the register	54.47	185.53	240
Preparation of CD ROM and hard copies of the Arabic & English abstract, specification, claims and drawings (if any) for company/individual applicant		400	400
Preparation of CD ROM and hard copies of the drawings in both English and Arabic for company/individual applicant		400	400
Application for a correction for a company	54.47	125.53	180
Responding to Office Action for Company		200	200
Change of Representation (Company)	272.33	12.67	285
Re-examination of a patent for a company/individual	1361.66	528.34	1890



Obtaining extension of deadline for submitting supporting		250	250
documents		250	250
Obtaining Status of a Patent Application - Company	108.93	166.07	275
Obtaining Status of a Patent Application - individual	54.47	160.53	215
Responding to an official action		200	200
Urgent translation of specification, claims and abstract from English to Arabic (Per 200 words)		40	40
Correction of material errors of a patent (per page)	27.23	72.77	100
Amendment of the specifications or drawings	27.23	72.77	100
Re-instatement of application (company)	816.99	513.01	1330
Re-instatement of application (Individual)	408.5	511.5	920
Extending the renewal of protection of industrial design (Individual)	272.33	527.67	800
Extending the renewal of protection of industrial design (Company)	544.66	555.34	1100
Assignment for an application of patent/design/utility model (individual)	108.93	101.07	210
Assignment for an application of patent/design/utility model (Company)	217.86	202.14	420
Appeal To the Appeal committee (Company)	272.33	427.67	700
Appeal To the Appeal committee (Individual)	136.17	213.83	350
Applying for an extension of time (company)	55	195	250
Applying for an extension of time (Individual)	27	223	250

Documents required for filing Patent Application

- 1. A Power of Attorney duly legalized up to the UAE Consulate.
- 2. A duly legalized extract from the Commercial Register, if the applicant is a company or body corporate.
- ${\it 3. \ One\ copy\ of\ the\ English\ specification\ and\ claims\ together\ with\ its\ Arabic\ translation.}$
- $4. \,$ One set of the drawings relating to the invention, if any.
- 5. An abstract of the invention of no more than 200 words, together with the best explanatory diagram.
- 6. A duly legalized deed of assignment signed by the inventor, if the applicant is not the inventor.
- 7. A certified copy of the application giving the filing date, number and country if the application is to be filed with a priority claim.

For PCT applications entering the national phase in the UAE, a copy of the PCT international publication search and examination reports must be submitted with the application



UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - SCHEDULE OF CHARGES- COPYRIGHT AND DOMAIN

Copyright	Official fees	Professional fees	Total Charges
Filing an application for copyright registration - Company	81.7	218.3	300
Filing an application for copyright registration - individual	27.23	222.77	250
Amendment of a copyright	54.47	95.53	150
Obtaining a replacement of a copyright certificate	81.7	103.3	185

Domain	Official fees	Professional fees	Total Charges
Filing domain name for 1 year	27.25	52.75	80
Registration of a domain names under .emarat for 1 year	40.85	49.15	90
Domain Name Modification		25	25
Deletion of domain name		40	40
Renewal of Domain name registration for one year	27.25	22.75	50
Registrant transfer		75	75